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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:458
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
RETIREMENT AGE OF TEACHERS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to raise the retirement age of teachers having post graduation degree from 60 to 65 years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir. The age of superannuation of teachers in Central Higher Educational Institutions is 65 years, at present.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in the light of reply to part (a).
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